

City of Rohnert Park PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT:

For Immediate Release

Don Schwartz 707-588-2242 dschwartz@rpcity.org

Rohnert Park Seeks Public Input to Help Determine City Priorities

Rohnert Park, CA (Feb. 3, 2023) – The City of Rohnert Park has opened its annual online community survey to solicit residents' input and feedback. The survey takes about five minutes to complete and will be open through the end of February. Community members can fill out the survey in **English** or in **Spanish**.

"The community survey is a tool for city staff and Councilmembers to better understand residents' priorities. It allows us to work toward improving day-to-day life in Rohnert Park," said Rohnert Park Mayor Samantha Rodriguez. "We really value public participation and hope residents weigh in on important matters that will help shape the future of our city."

The survey includes questions about quality of life, city services and priorities for the future. All resident responses will remain anonymous. The City Council and public will see a report of the results after the survey closes.

Public input is a critical factor in how the Rohnert Park City Council sets goals and creates the budget. The survey of resident opinion is an important benchmarking tool. Responses from the community help the city understand how well it is serving residents. The survey results also help to improve service delivery, strengthen communications and identify clear priorities. The city will incorporate these priorities into the strategic planning and budget setting processes.

###